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BOTTIS’BEST BREAST

BBB
Course Location:
Villa Alba
Gardone Riviera | Italy

JUNE 2023

2 DAYS SCULPTURE COURSE WITH LIVE MODEL  
(09:00-12:00 and 14:00-17:00)                        
Teacher: Maestro Angiolino Aime 

Through a hand-on approach each student will learn practical 
techniques and will gradually develop observational skills that 
will allow her or him to judge proportions, mass and volume in 
the chest wall and particularly in the breast mounds. Participants 
will work on their own sculptures in the round and will be given 
the opportunity of working with a life model whilst observing and 
translating their observation into a clay artwork.

3 HOURS COURSE ON SUCCESSFUL PRACTICE 
MANAGEMENT    
(09:00-12:00)                                    
Teachers: Laura Hurtado, CEO Sculptor Clinic & Alberto Rancati, 
plastic surgeon        

You will learn how to:
• Have a strategic vision of Marketing
• Create the team of your dreams
• Improve your sales and services 
• Grow as a leader and a professional entity 
• Create an organizational philosophy 
• Practically manage your finances 
• Deal with unexpected outcomes
• Treat the problematic patient
• Run the art of consultation

3 HOURS COURSE ON HD BODY CONTOURING AND 
GLUTEAL AUGMENTATION 
(14:00-17:00)
Teachers: François Petit and Ricardo Ventura, plastic surgeons 

First, the anatomy of the abdominal region and the buttocks will 
be clearly illustrated. Then we will go into the surgical details 
starting from the indications and the operative choices to 
continue with the description of the most suitable interventions 
for each case. Fat grafts, implants, HD liposuction, etc. will be 
carefully considered and analyzed in detail. Different examples 
of the various types of intervention will be explained and the 
complications and their treatment will be shown.

Course 2 and course 3 will be available free of charge thanks to 
the generosity of the teachers

Sponsored Lecture: THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 
STANDARD IN PLASTIC SURGERY: SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, 
AND CLINICAL EVIDENCE
Juan Jose Chacon

ECM Italian credits - Provider: MZ EVENTS (id: 966)
N. EVENTO: 352948 - CREDITI ASSEGNATI 22,4
Further information on www.villabellaeducation.it

The official language of the course is English.
Simultaneous English-Italian translation will be provided
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Registrations and breakfast
Introduction to the Course. Botti C; Pelle  M
LIVE SURGERY (BREAST & BUTTOCK  
AUGMENTATION) 
Moderator: Botti C
Breast Augmentation with inframmatory approach.  
Surgeon: Botti G
Buttock augmentation. Surgeon: Petit F
Breast augmentation with NAC medialization. 
Surgeon: Pelle M

WHICH IMPLANT DO I PREFER, WHICH POCKET 
AND APPROACH

My favorite BA implant and technique (focusing on 
planning and marking). Hammond D 
My favorite BA implant and technique (how to 
prevent complications). Montemurro P
My favorite BA implant and technique (why still 
anatomical textured implants). Nava MB
My favorite BA implant and technique (focusing on 
new implants). Sforza M
Lunch         & Sponsored Lecture

ALL ABOUT TUBEROUS BREAST AND OTHER 
CONGENITAL MALFORMATIONS

Tuberous Breasts and Asymmetry Repair. Barnea Y
One-stage tuberous breast correction. van der Pot W
Poland Syndrome and other congenital deformities.
von Fritschen U
KEY LECTURE
Reflections on a 50 year career in Aesthetic and 
Reconstructive Breast Surgery.  
Maxwell P

HOW TO GET PATIENTS SATISFIED AFTER BREAST 
AUGMENTATION

Dimension is not important: bigger is not better. 
Cirillo PF
Tips and tricks in breast implant selection and 
surgical procedures for better results. Stan C    
My way to make BA patients happy. Mallucci P
Anatomical tips in breast augmentation. Rancati A
Evolution, geographic utilization, and classification 
of Silicone Breast Implants – My perspective.
Maxwell P   
Open coffee

THE CAPSULE: REMOVE IT PARTIALLY, COMPLETELY 
OR RECYCLE IT?

Implant capsule: friend or foe? von Fritschen U
Treatment of capsular contracture. Hammond D
Capsular contracture: can we do better? Barnea Y
Is CC Baker classification still valid? Berrino P
Scientific comparison of breast capsules formed 
around 5 different expander surfaces. Cagli B

07:00	
07:30-07:45
07:45-11:30

07:45-09:00

09:00-10:15
10:15-11:30

11.30- 12:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:15

13:30-13:45
13:45-14:00
14:00-14:15

14:15-14:45

14:45-16:00

14:45-15:00

15:00-15.15

15:15-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-16:00

16:00-17:00

16:00-17:30

16:00-16:15
16:15-16:30
16:30-16:45
16:45-17:00
17:00-17:15
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Breakfast
LIVE SURGERY (BREAST REDUCTION)
Moderators: Botti C & Pelle M
Breast reduction with implant removal and pexy. 
Surgeon: Botti G
Breast reduction. Surgeon: Berrino P
Breast reduction and implant removal with 
J approach  and pexy/possibly flap/mesh.               
Surgeon: Salgarello M
KEY LECTURE
Advanced procedures in breast reduction.
Hammond D
Lunch
SPECIAL LECTURE ON BREAST ECHOGRAPHY
Basic Ultrasound for the general plastic surgeon: 
how to start using it.  Sforza M

BREAST REDUCTION DEBATES 	

The inferior based dermoadipose flap in reduction 
mammaplasty. Cagli B
Breast reduction with liposuction. Botti G
Gigantomasties. Berrino P
Personal approach to breast reduction. Mallucci P 
Breast reduction, what I have changed in 20 years 
of Pitanguy’s Technique. Sforza M
ROUND TABLE 
“Mastopexy or mastosexy? A compromise 
between the patient’s requests and the 
anatomical requirements, focusing on pedicles, 
skin quality, potential use of implants and 
meshes, etc” 
Berrino P, Hammond D, Mallucci P, Salgarello M, 
Sforza M, von Fritschen U
Questions & Answers on the topics of the day
Last years’ BBB & BBF results. Botti G & C
Adjourn

07:15
07:30-12:00

07:30-09:00 

09:00-10:30 
10:30-12:00

12:00-12:30
12:00-12:30

12:30-13:30
13:30-14:00

14:00-15:15

14:00-14:15

14:15-14:30
14:30-14:45
14:45-15:00
15:00-15:15

15:15-15:45

15:45-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:15
17:15-17:30

17:30-18:00

18:00-18:30

19:30-24:00

Periareolar mastopexy with implants; avoiding and 
correcting mistakes. Pelle M 
Update on mastopexy with internal repositioning.                                                            
Stan C
Mastopexy after implant removal. Botti C
The Yin-Yang technique for mastopexy and breast 
reduction. Gargano F
ROUND TABLE
“Pexy-Augmentation: is it really the plastic surgeon’s 
nightmare? Focus on complications and their 
solutions” 
Mallucci P, Maxwell P, Montemurro P, Rancati A, 
Stan C, van der Pot W, von Fritschen U
Questions & Answers on the topics of the day

Social Dinner 
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Breakfast
LIVE SURGERY (MASTOPEXY)                                           
Moderator: Pelle M
Mastopexy with auto-prosthesis. Surgeon: Botti G
Pexy/augmentation. Surgeon: Botti C
Pexy/augmentation. Surgeon: Cella A

SPECIAL ISSUES IN BREAST SURGERY

Mastectomy in female to male gender alignment 
surgery. von Fritschen U
Treatment of gynecomastia. Hammond D
How to deal with breast asymmetries. Berrino P
Lunch

BBB…AND MORE: BODY CONTOURING

High-Definition body contouring and breast 
surgery. Ventura R 
The SMS technique: a safe and easy way to perform 
gluteal augmentation. Petit F 
KEY LECTURE
The fat grafting revolution. Rigotti G

HYBRID BREAST SURGERY

Composite breast augmentation. Rancati A
Hybrid breast augmentation. Nava MB
What fat has changed in my breast surgery 
strategy. Stan C			 
Open coffee

MASTOPEXY WITH AND WITHOUT IMPLANTS

How to enhance long term results in short scar pexy 
without implants. Salgarello M
Strategies to improve consistency in augmentation 
mastopexy. Hammond D
Personal approach to mastopexy with implant. 	
Mallucci P

07:15
07:30- 11:30

07:30-09:00
09:00-10:30
10:30-11:45

11.45-12:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15
12:15-12:30
12:30-13:30

13:30-14:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30
  
14:30-15:00

15:00-16:00

15:00-15:15
15:15-15:30
15:30-15:45

15:45-17:00

15:45-17:15

15:45-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15-16:30

17:15-17:30

17:30-18:00

17:30-17:45
17:45-18:00

18:00-18:30

18:00- 18:15

18:15-18:30
18.30-18.45

18:45-19:15
19:15-22:00

Capsule Management in secondary breast 
augmentation. Montemurro P

CAN WE SKIP THE ALCL AND BII ISSUES?? Noo!!

Breast Implant Illness and ALCL updating.  Nava MB
Our Experience in Diagnosis & Treatment of 
BIA-ALCL.  Barnea Y

MORE COMPLICATIONS AND THEIR CORRECTION

Treatment of the double bubble deformity. 
Hammond D 
Revision approaches for Waterfall Deformity. Barnea Y
Predictability: the most critical feature of augmentation 
mammaplasty. Pelle M
Questions & Answers on the topics of the day.
Cocktail-Tour in Salò


